Team Overall Results

2025 NECC JR High Conference - Boys

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

=
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Westview
Angola
West Noble
Fairfield
Fremont
Churubusco

Central Noble

Garrett

Average Time Score

00:10:44.57
00:11:16.48
00:11:34.41
00:11:44.47
00:13:16.04
00:13:32.02
00:13:49.54
00:14:18.42
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22
56
78
87
171
183
196
204

Name Average Time Finishers

Eastside 00:14:30.62 4

Prairie Heights 00:15:45.14 2
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2025 NECC JR High Conference - Boys

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Westview 00:10:44.57 24 22
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 679 Kendall Lambright 00:10:18.74 1
2 3 684  Tyler Mast 00:10:44.99 3
3 4 665  Caleb Yoder 00:10:46.07 4
4 6 664  Anthony Otto 00:10:52.04 6
5 8 667  Coltin Bontrager 00:11:00.99 8
6 11 683  Travis Bontrager 00:11:11.66 (11)
7 14 686  Tyson Yoder 00:11:31.77 (14)
2 Angola 00:11:16.48 18 56
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
2 155  Evan Kolar 00:10:30.01
2 9 137 Cruz Everage 00:11:04.99
3 10 143  Tyson Gilbert 00:11:09.57 10
4 19 195  Patrick Schaeffer 00:11:48.83 17
5 20 176  Vincent Newhard 00:11:48.99 18
6 21 196  Asher Wilson 00:11:49.42 (29)
7 32 131  Oliver Elder 00:12:14.77 (25)
3 West Noble 00:11:34.41 15 78
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
5 660  Victor Blanco 00:10:49.04
2 7 648  Alberto Bonilla 00:10:56.73 7
3 24 653  Jose Hernandez 00:11:59.65 21
4 25 650 Carlos Aguilar 00:12:02.48 22
5 26 649  Angel Martinez 00:12:04.18 23
6 33 657  Rigo Bonilla 00:12:16.31 (26)
7 39 647  Aaron Valenzuela 00:12:41.91 (30)
4 Fairfield 00:11:44.47 16 87
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 12 524  Will Temple 00:11:16.89 12
2 16 540 Dayne Trejo 00:11:39.98 15
3 18 392 Karsten Castetter 00:11:47.75 16
4 22 574  Adam Webb 00:11:50.29 20
5 28 441  Gavin Harlan 00:12:07.45 24
6 35 488  Liam Miller 00:12:21.01 27)
7 51 541  Matthew Walter 00:13:03.67 (33)
5 Fremont 00:13:16.04 5 171
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 13 578 Jaxson Gormley 00:11:26.24 13
2 64 623  Jacob Scheumann 00:13:37.73 38
3 65 592  Breckin Alaura 00:13:39.87 39
4 68 603  Abram Porter 00:13:40.64 40
5 71 625  Kalvin Smith 00:13:55.72 41
6 Churubusco 00:13:32.02 7 183
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
36 306  Avery Goble 00:12:27.04 28
2 50 368 Jordan Haisley 00:13:01.74 32
3 62 355  Andrew Govin 00:13:32.89 36
4 73 359  Thomas Kinsey 00:14:09.15 43
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2025 NECC JR High Conference - Boys

5 80 341  Joseph Shoup 00:14:29.31 44

6 82 352  Greyson Goble 00:14:38.40 (46)

7 83 382  Solomon VanHorn 00:14:54.70 47)

7 Central Noble 00:13:49.54 6 196
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

54 255  Creed Dice 00:13:06.36 34

2 58 270 Easton Flory 00:13:19.03 35

3 63 212  Brayden Burdette 00:13:36.77 37

4 72 274 Aiden Mast 00:14:07.72 42

5 84 288  Wesley Ware 00:14:57.83 48

6 102 228  Kamden Deter 00:20:49.06 (52)

8 Garrett 00:14:18.42 6 204
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

37 627  Joey Storm 00:12:38.76 29

2 41 641 Lennox Martinez 00:12:45.41 31

3 81 630 Jonah Smith 00:14:30.48 45

4 91 635  Caleb Curl 00:15:45.19 49

5 92 640  Jaxon Comment 00:15:52.25 50

6 96 642  Pierson Smith 00:16:18.69 (51)
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2025 NECC JR High Conference - Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 679  Kendall Lambright
2 2 155 Evan Kolar
3 3 684  Tyler Mast
4 4 665  Caleb Yoder
5 5 660  Victor Blanco
6 6 664  Anthony Otto
7 7 648  Alberto Bonilla
8 8 667  Coltin Bontrager
9 9 137 Cruz Everage
10 10 143 Tyson Gilbert
11 (11) 683  Travis Bontrager
12 12 524  Will Temple
13 13 578  Jaxson Gormley
14 (14) 686  Tyson Yoder
15 0 666  Cody Hill
16 15 540 Dayne Trejo
17 0 663  Adrian Bontrager
18 16 392 Karsten Castetter
19 17 195  Patrick Schaeffer
20 18 176  Vincent Newhard
21 (19) 196  Asher Wilson
22 20 574 Adam Webb
23 0 682  Ryan Bontrager
24 21 653 Jose Hernandez
25 22 650 Carlos Aguilar
26 23 649 Angel Martinez
27 0 668 Damon Lambright
28 24 441  Gavin Harlan
29 0 662  Aaron Hochstetler
30 0 681  Nicolas Yutzy
31 0 674  Jamin Yoder
32 (25) 131  Oliver Elder
33 (26) 657  Rigo Bonilla
34 0 670  Ethan Bontrager
35 (27) 488  Liam Miller
36 28 306 Avery Goble
37 29 627 Joey Storm
38 0 120  Cohen Barone
39 (30) 647  Aaron Valenzuela
40 0 680  Michael Manns
41 31 641 Lennox Martinez
42 0 678  Karl Lehman
43 0 127  Skyler Dale
44 0 671  Ethan Rainsberger
45 0 160 Easton Longanbach
46 0 48 Evan Aldrich
47 0 654  Kevin Segovia
48 0 385  Brian Hamrick
49 0 673  Jacob Miller
50 32 368 Jordan Haisley
51 (33) 541  Matthew Walter

Class Chip Time Team
8th 00:10:18.74  Westview
8th 00:10:30.01  Angola
8th 00:10:44.99  Westview
6th 00:10:46.07 Westview
7th 00:10:49.04  West Noble
8th 00:10:52.04 Westview
7th 00:10:56.73 West Noble
8th 00:11:00.99 Westview
8th 00:11:04.99  Angola
8th 00:11:09.57  Angola
7th 00:11:11.66 Westview
8th 00:11:16.89 Fairfield
8th 00:11:26.24 Fremont
7th 00:11:31.77 Westview
8th 00:11:35.49 Westview
6th 00:11:39.98 Fairfield
8th 00:11:41.59 Westview
8th 00:11:47.75 Fairfield
8th 00:11:48.83  Angola
6th 00:11:48.99  Angola
6th 00:11:49.42 Angola
7th 00:11:50.29 Fairfield
8th 00:11:56.23 Westview
8th 00:11:59.65  West Noble
6th 00:12:02.48  West Noble
6th 00:12:04.18  West Noble
8th 00:12:06.24 Westview
8th 00:12:07.45 Fairfield
8th 00:12:09.26 Westview
7th 00:12:11.82 Westview
7th 00:12:12.19 Westview
8th 00:12:14.77 Angola
8th 00:12:16.31 West Noble
7th 00:12:17.57 Westview
6th 00:12:21.01 Fairfield
8th 00:12:27.04 Churubusco
8th 00:12:38.76 Garrett
8th 00:12:41.50 Angola
7th 00:12:41.91 West Noble
8th 00:12:45.04 Westview
6th 00:12:45.41 Garrett
8th 00:12:48.37 Westview
8th 00:12:52.73  Angola
6th 00:12:54.63 Westview
6th 00:12:55.93 Angola
6th 00:12:56.02  Angola
6th 00:12:56.70  West Noble
8th 00:12:58.09 Eastside
8th 00:13:00.27 Westview
6th 00:13:01.74  Churubusco
6th 00:13:03.67 Fairfield
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89
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92
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97
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101
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652
485
255
661
146
655
270
685
404
387
355
212
623
592
158
675
603
672
644
625
274
359
408
676
477
476
192
651
341
630
352
382
288
438
141
669
390
128
446
635
640
528
568
391
642
656
659
116
646
658
228
199

2025 NECC JR High Conference - Boys

Jack Kocak
Sawyer McKee
Creed Dice
William Salas Glez
Tony Isa

Luciano Mendoza
Easton Flory
Tyler Wingard
Hudson Cripe
Cody Kauffman
Andrew Govin
Brayden Burdette
Jacob Scheumann
Breckin Alaura
Daxton Lomont
Jaylin Lehman
Abram Porter
Gavin Miller

Colin Culler
Kalvin Smith
Aiden Mast
Thomas Kinsey
Gianni DelVvalle
Josiah Radcliff
Lucas Lehman
Logan Lehman
Maverick Price
Grayson Eash
Joseph Shoup
Jonah Smith
Greyson Goble
Solomon VanHorn
Wesley Ware
Logan Fleenor
Landyn George
Elijah Wingard
Isaac Daniels
Cohen Duran
Titan Jaberg
Caleb Curl
Jaxon Comment
Simon Thwaits
Chandler Wernlund
Ayden Lewis
Pierson Smith

Nic Baker
Valentin Mendoza
Henry Andrews
Rhett Taylor
Rodrigo Mariano
Kamden Deter
Grant Wogomon

6th
6th
7th
7th
8th
6th
7th
7th
7th
7th
7th
7th
8th
8th
7th
7th
8th
7th
7th
7th
8th
7th
7th
8th
6th
8th
6th
6th
8th
7th
7th
6th
8th
7th
6th
7th
7th
6th
7th
6th
6th
7th
6th
7th
6th
6th
8th
6th
6th
7th
7th
8th

00:13:03.67
00:13:04.95
00:13:06.36
00:13:13.60
00:13:16.18
00:13:18.57
00:13:19.03
00:13:24.62
00:13:27.04
00:13:29.77
00:13:32.89
00:13:36.77
00:13:37.73
00:13:39.87
00:13:39.98
00:13:40.08
00:13:40.64
00:13:43.73
00:13:49.26
00:13:55.72
00:14:07.72
00:14:09.15
00:14:12.40
00:14:15.58
00:14:20.20
00:14:20.75
00:14:26.58
00:14:27.15
00:14:29.31
00:14:30.48
00:14:38.40
00:14:54.70
00:14:57.83
00:14:58.74
00:15:04.35
00:15:06.78
00:15:24.65
00:15:28.77
00:15:41.15
00:15:45.19
00:15:52.25
00:15:53.00
00:15:56.40
00:16:09.98
00:16:18.69
00:16:19.67
00:16:24.23
00:16:55.79
00:17:41.02
00:17:53.77
00:20:49.06
00:24:28.54
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West Noble
Fairfield
Central Noble
West Noble
Angola

West Noble
Central Noble
Westview
Fairfield
Eastside
Churubusco
Central Noble
Fremont
Fremont
Angola
Westview
Fremont
Westview
Prairie Heights
Fremont
Central Noble
Churubusco
Fairfield
Westview
Fairfield
Fairfield
Angola

West Noble
Churubusco
Garrett
Churubusco
Churubusco
Central Noble
Fairfield
Angola
Westview
Eastside
Angola
Fairfield
Garrett
Garrett
Fairfield
Fairfield
Eastside
Garrett

West Noble
West Noble
Angola

Prairie Heights
West Noble
Central Noble
Angola
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